  Doc: TED 06 (26181) WC
IS XXXX: XXXX
July 2024
For Comments Only
BUREAU OF INDIAN STANDARDS
DRAFT FOR COMMENTS ONLY
(Not to be reproduced without the permission of BIS or used as an Indian Standard)
भारतीय मानक मसौदा

Identification Numbering system
AIS 065: 2017 Statutory Plates and Inscriptions for Motor Vehicles, their Location and Method of attachment —
Vehicle Identification Numbering System
AIS 117: 2011 Statutory Plates and Inscriptions for Agricultural Tractors, their Location and Method of
Attachment – Agricultural Tractor Identification Numbering System
3 DEFINITIONS
For the purpose of this standard, the following terms and definitions shall apply.
3.1 Marking — Positions including recommended positions of marking to motor vehicle and their parts, components,
assemblies, etc.
3.2 Microdot — Micro-particle that bears a visual readable identifier. Micro particles are typically of size ranging from 0.5
mm to 1.8 mm.
3.3 Microdot Identifier — Microdot identifier should be a unique number also called PIN or VIN or ATIN or P-DIN.
3.3.1 Product Identification Number (PIN) — The product identification number is a unique combination of characters
assigned to each construction equipment vehicle or earth-moving vehicle / machinery by the manufacturer (see 4.2).
3.3.2 Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) — The vehicle identification number is a unique combination of characters
assigned to each vehicle by the manufacturer (see 4.2).
  Doc: TED 06 (26181) WC
IS XXXX: XXXX
July 2024
3.3.3 Agricultural Tractor Identification Number (ATIN) —The agricultural tractor identification number is a unique
combination of characters assigned to each agricultural tractor by the manufacturer (see 4.2).
3.3.4 Predetermined Identification Number (P-DIN) —The predetermined identification number is a unique identification
number on the microdot (see 4.2).
3.4 Microdot Supplier —For the purpose of this standard supplier can be manufacturer / importer or distributor, certified
by the Test Agency.
3.5 Microdot Installer — Organization that will affix the microdots to motor vehicle and their parts, components,
assemblies, etc. (including vehicle manufacturers or microdot suppliers).
3.6 Test Agency —Test agency is an organization specified in rule 126 of CMVR, 1989
4 REQUIREMENTS OF MICRODOTS
4.1 Text Content of Microdots
4.1.1 All the text on every microdot shall be legible with equipment that magnifies the text at least 60 times
4.1.2 Characters on the microdot shall be consecutive and not separated by spaces. The microdot identifier shall
appear at least once on every microdot. If the text on the microdot is repeated, every occurrence shall be separated
by an asterisk (*) from the next occurrence.
4.1.3 The microdot identifier shall be included in the text uniquely brought onto the dot during its manufacture.  Any
other legible logo or text may be displayed in a different optically readable format.
4.2 Text on The Microdot: Microdot Identifier
4.2.1 When the Microdot Identifier is a PIN (see AIS-136)
In the case where the microdot identifier is a PIN, the microdot text shall contain the PIN.
4.2.2 When the Microdot Identifier is a VIN (see AIS-065)
In the case where the microdot identifier is a VIN, the microdot text shall contain the VIN.
4.2.3 When the Microdot Identifier is a ATIN (see AIS-117)